



\$~1 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 381/2022 & CC 21/2023**
ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.S.K. Sharma & Mr.Saurabh
Dagar, Advs
versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms.Bhawana Khanna, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
22.08.2025

1. This Suit has been listed before this Court, treating it as having been heard in part by this Court. This Court heard the arguments in part on I.A. No. 9844/2022 and I.A. No. 17873/2022, on 20.02.2023. These applications were then disposed of by an Order dated 21.02.2023. Therefore, this suit should not be treated as having been heard in part by this Court.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list this suit before the Roster Bench on 15th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/rv/VS