



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 381/2022**

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma & Mr. Tejas
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 381/2022

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office noting, hard copy of original bank receipt of fix deposit of Rs.32,30,000/- filed vide diary no.856063 dated 15.05.2023.
3. Perusal of record shows that soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule are already on record.
4. Hard copies of documents stated to be filed on behalf of parties have not come on record till date.
5. Ld. Counsels for parties have submitted that they will inspect the record and if the same are not filed, they will file the same two weeks before the next date of hearing. Heard. The parties are at liberty to file hard copies of their documents, if not already filed, at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.



6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **02nd August, 2024.**

CC 21/2023

7. Pleadings in the counter-claim are already complete.
8. It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the parties in the counter-claim.
9. Re-notify the counter-claim for further proceedings on **02nd August, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 1, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any