



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 381/2022**

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv.
(though VC)

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna,
Adv.(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

1. As per office note, hard copies of documents already filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsels for parties submit that they wish to explore the possibilities of settlement in Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center. At their request, learned counsels for parties shall appear before learned Mediator on 24.03.2025 at 3.00 pm.
2. Re-notify the matter for settlement failing which for admission/denial on 30.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 12, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any