



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 381/2022**

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Mr. S.K Sharma and
Mr. Yugant Kuthar, Advocates.

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhawne Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. Matter could not be settled in mediation, as stated by learned counsels for parties.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Joint document schedule is already on record.
4. Admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits has been done today.
5. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on 22.08.2025 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/anj