



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 381/2022 & CC 21/2023**

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: None.

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
15.09.2025

%

1. Ms. Bhawna Khanna, counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants, submits that the matter is ripe for framing of issues.
2. Let the proposed issues be filed one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. None appears on behalf of the plaintiffs.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Re-notify on 4th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

at