



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 381/2022**

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Bhawna Khanna,**
Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
03.02.2026

1. As per office noting, plaintiffs and defendants have filed list of witnesses.
2. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment for filing evidence by way of affidavit of all witnesses along with an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the same.
3. Re-notify on 18.05.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/anj