



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 381/2022**
ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

I.A. No.9031/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Section 5 of
Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 18 days in
filing Evidence by way of Affidavit.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to defendants through their
counsel(s) on filing of PF.
3. Steps be taken within one week from today.
4. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for disposal of captioned IA.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 6, 2026/ab