



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 381/2022
ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

**IA No.9031/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Section 5 of
Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 18 days in
filing Evidence by way of Affidavit.**

1. Counsel for defendants submits that she has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed but the plaintiffs be directed to furnish proof in support of their contentions in captioned IA.
2. At this stage, counsel for plaintiffs has shown departure ticket of plaintiff no.1 to Mumbai.
3. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, the captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of, accordingly.
4. Hard copy as well as soft copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit and List of Witnesses be filed within one week from today, if the same is not already on record.



5. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 18.05.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 29, 2026/ab**