



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 381/2022

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SUDESH CHHABRA & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna & Ms.
Priya Deep, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

CS(OS) 381/2022

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiffs' evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well.
4. Same is not opposed.
5. Adjournment is granted.
6. Re-notify on **06.10.2026** for plaintiffs' evidence.
7. Plaintiffs are directed to file Evidence by way of Affidavit (soft copy as well as physical copy) of all their witnesses within two weeks from today, failing which the right of the plaintiffs to file Evidence by way of Affidavit of remaining witnesses shall stand closed automatically.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/ab